ANDREW ROLā ART

PRIVACY POLICY

Last Updated: 04/15/2023

Andrew Rola Art is committed to maintaining robust privacy protections for its users. Our Privacy Policy ("Privacy Policy") is designed to help you understand how we collect, use and safeguard the information you provide to us and to assist you in making informed decisions when using our Service.

INFORMATION WE COLLECT

We do not collect any user information

HOW WE USE AND SHARE INFORMATION

We do not use or share any personal information

CHILDREN PRIVACY:

This app does not address anyone under the age of 13. We do not collect information of children

PERMISSIONS:

Depending on the device AR AR may ask for "camera permission" to use the app. Camera use is a necessary function for our app

CHANGES TO OUR PRIVACY POLICY

The Company reserves the right to change this policy and our Terms of Service at any time. We will notify you of significant changes to our Privacy Policy by sending a notice to the primary email address specified in your account or by placing a prominent notice on our site. Significant changes will go into effect 30 days following such notification. Non-material changes or clarifications will take effect immediately. You should periodically check the Site and this privacy page for updates.

VII. CONTACT US

If you have any questions regarding this Privacy Policy or the practices of this Site, please contact us by sending an email to <u>rola@andrewrola.com</u>.